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The purpose of this Communication Update is to notify Council of the upcoming 
Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee Recognition Awards. On Friday, May 24, 2024, 
the Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee will publicly release their list of Heritage 
Recognition Awards recipients for the 16th annual awards. Following the release of 
award winners, the Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee will be hosting an in-person 
awards ceremony to celebrate the recipients. The Committee is extending an invitation 
to members of Council to attend to support heritage accomplishments in their Wards. 
This year the annual Heritage Recognition Awards Celebration will be hosted at 
Hamilton Bridge Works on Thursday, June 13, 2024, at 6:30pm, the full invitation and 
list of award winners is attached. 

This year the Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee is presenting 24 awards in 11 
categories. While most of the awards this year are being presented to property owners 
in Wards 1, 2, 3, 7, 8, 13 and 15, some award winners support Hamilton’s city-wide 
heritage. The Mayor and Members of City Council are encouraged to share this 
invitation as they see fit. Staff ask that you RSVP for the event with the Committee 
Chair – Alissa Denham-Robinson through communication options in Appendix “A” to 
this Communication Update. 

Additionally, if there is a property in your Ward which you feel should be recognized, 
Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee’s call for nominations for next year’s awards 
are currently open can be submitted online.  
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The link to do so is below: 
 
www.hamilton.ca/hmhcawards 
 
For further information please contact Alissa Golden, Program Lead, Cultural Heritage 
by email at Alissa.Golden@hamilton.ca. 
 
SCHEDULES AND APPENDICES ATTACHED 
 
Appendix “A” - PDF Invitation – Hamilton Municipal Heritage Recognition Awards 
Heritage Recognition Awards - 2024 
 

http://www.hamilton.ca/hmhcawards
mailto:Alissa.Golden@hamilton.ca


You are cordially invited to attend the 
Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee’s 

Heritage Recognition Awards Celebration 
Join representatives from the Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee and 

many special guests, as we honour our award recipients for their outstanding 
contributions to the conservation, restoration and preservation of Hamilton’s 

built heritage. 

Thursday June 13th, 2024 
Doors Open:    6:30 pm  

Welcome Reception (with light food and refreshments) 
Award Presentations:    7:00 pm  

Reception to continue following the Award Presentations 

Bridgeworks 
200 Caroline St. N., Hamilton, Ontario 

Site of the former Hamilton Bridgeworks 
Company Ltd. (c. 1872).   

(On-site, street and municipal lot parking available) 

Please feel free to pass this invitation along.
Everyone is welcome to join us in honouring our award winners.

For more information about this event and to RSVP, please contact 
Alissa Denham-Robinson – HMHC Chair 

Tel:  (905) 308-1576     Email:  hmhcheritageawards@gmail.com 

To help with our planning, please RSVP by June 9th, 2024.  

Dress for the Event is Business Casual 
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2023-24 Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee 
Heritage Recognition Awards Celebration 

 

AWARD PRESENTATIONS WILL INCLUDE 
 

Presentation of the HMHC HERITAGE PROPERTY CONSERVATION RECOGNITION AWARDS 
15 Park St., Dundas, On (Scott Barnim Pottery) (c. 1860) 
988 Concession St., Hamilton, On (Kerr House) (c. 1855) 

67 Rosedene Ave., Hamilton, On (c.1918) 
337 Park St. W., Dundas, On (c. 1867) 

Presentation of the HMHC “HERITAGE PROPERTY DEVELOPER” RECOGNITION AWARD 
Scholar Properties & Effort Trust for 121-125 King St. E. Hamilton, On (Gore Park Lofts – former Norwich Apartments) 

Presentation of the HMHC “ADAPTIVE REUSE OF A HERITAGE PROPERTY” RECOGNITION AWARD 
121 Princess St., Hamilton, On (Hamilton Craft Studios) 

255 Park St. N., Hamilton, On (Catherine North Studios – former Church of the Redeemer) 

Presentation of the HMHC “CULTURAL HERITAGE LANDSCAPE” AWARD 
84 Concession Rd. 8 E., Freelton, On. (West Avenue Cider House – Somerset Orchards) 

107 Middletown Rd. W., Dundas, On (Winterhill Forest Farm) 
Wheeler Lane, Hamilton, On (7 Urban Laneway Dwellings)  

Presentation of the HMHC “MAKING HERITAGE ACCESSIBLE” AWARD 
183 Sherman Ave. N., Hamilton, On (Pinch Bakery and Plant Shop) 

Presentation of the HMHC “EDUCATION IN HERITAGE” AWARD 
Lesia Mokrycke, Urban Environmental Artist (The Urban Forest Lab and Monument Trees Exhibit) 

The Interpretive Team for Whitehern National Historic Site (Hamilton Civic Museums) 
Hamilton Black History Database  

Presentation of the HMHC “THE ART OF HERITAGE” AWARD 
Sara Heinonen, Photographer 

Panya Clark Espinal & Laine Groeneweg, Artists (Exhibit: Materials Redistribution Hamilton) 
Caillin Kowalczyk, Artist 

Presentation of the HMHC “HERITAGE GROUP, SOCIETY OR SPECIALTY TEAM” AWARD 
Waterdown Museum of Hope 

Presentation of the HMHC “HERITAGE STREETSCAPE REVITALIZATION” AWARD 
34 King St. W., Dundas, On (Picone Fine Food) 

345 James St. N., Hamilton, On (le Tambour Tavern) 
 

Presentation of the HMHC “SPECIALIZED HERITAGE CRAFT & TRADE” AWARD 
Lower City Joinery [Recognizing the façade restoration of Picone Fine Food, Dundas] 

Deer Park Restoration – Tom Foster [Recognizing the restoration of Hess St. gable and Hughson St. tracery] 
Culp Restorations – Shawn Culp [Recognizing masonry restoration at 337 Park St. W., Dundas, On] 

Presentation of the HMHC “VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION” AWARD 
Elysia Dywan (Staff) and Student Artists – Bernie Custis Secondary School [Recognizing their work to create 

original art for the HMHC Heritage Colouring Book Series] 
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2023-24 Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee 
Heritage Recognition Awards Celebration 

AWARDS IDENTIFIED BY WARD 
 

Ward 1 
Presentation of the HMHC “EDUCATION IN HERITAGE” AWARD 
Hamilton Black History Database (Supported by McMaster University) 

Ward 2  
Presentation of the HMHC “HERITAGE PROPERTY DEVELOPER” RECOGNITION AWARD 

Scholar Properties & Effort Trust for 121-125 King St. E. Hamilton, On (Gore Park Lofts – former Norwich Apartments) 
Presentation of the HMHC “ADAPTIVE REUSE OF A HERITAGE PROPERTY” RECOGNITION AWARD 

255 Park St. N., Hamilton, On (Catherine North Studios – former Church of the Redeemer) 
Presentation of the HMHC “CULTURAL HERITAGE LANDSCAPE” AWARD 

Wheeler Lane, Hamilton, On (7 Urban Laneway Dwellings)  
Presentation of the HMHC “EDUCATION IN HERITAGE” AWARD 

The Interpretive Team for Whitehern National Historic Site (Hamilton Civic Museums) 
Presentation of the HMHC “HERITAGE STREETSCAPE REVITALIZATION” AWARD 

345 James St. N., Hamilton, On (le Tambour Tavern) 
Presentation of the HMHC “SPECIALIZED HERITAGE CRAFT & TRADE” AWARD 

Deer Park Restoration – Tom Foster [Recognizing the restoration of Hess St. gable and Hughson St. tracery] 

Ward 3 
Presentation of the HMHC “ADAPTIVE REUSE OF A HERITAGE PROPERTY” RECOGNITION AWARD 

121 Princess St., Hamilton, On (Hamilton Craft Studios) 
Presentation of the HMHC “MAKING HERITAGE ACCESSIBLE” AWARD 

183 Sherman Ave. N., Hamilton, On (Pinch Bakery and Plant Shop) 
Presentation of the HMHC “THE ART OF HERITAGE” AWARD 

Panya Clark Espinal & Laine Groeneweg, Artists (Exhibit: Materials Redistribution Hamilton) 
Caillin Kowalczyk, Artist 

Presentation of the HMHC “VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION” AWARD 
Elysia Dywan (Staff) and Student Artists – Bernie Custis Secondary School [Recognizing their work to create 

original art for the HMHC Heritage Colouring Book Series] 

Ward 7 
Presentation of the HMHC HERITAGE PROPERTY CONSERVATION RECOGNITION AWARDS 

988 Concession St., Hamilton, On (Kerr House) (c. 1855) 

Ward 8 
Presentation of the HMHC HERITAGE PROPERTY CONSERVATION RECOGNITION AWARDS 

67 Rosedene Ave., Hamilton, On (c.1918) 

Ward 13 
Presentation of the HMHC HERITAGE PROPERTY CONSERVATION RECOGNITION AWARDS 

15 Park St., Dundas, On (Scott Barnim Pottery) (c. 1860) 
337 Park St. W., Dundas, On (c. 1867) 

Presentation of the HMHC “CULTURAL HERITAGE LANDSCAPE” AWARD 
107 Middletown Rd. W., Dundas, On (Winterhill Forest Farm) 

Presentation of the HMHC “HERITAGE STREETSCAPE REVITALIZATION” AWARD 
34 King St. W., Dundas, On (Picone Fine Food) 

Presentation of the HMHC “SPECIALIZED HERITAGE CRAFT & TRADE” AWARD 
Lower City Joinery [Recognizing the façade restoration of Picone Fine Food, Dundas] 

Culp Restorations – Shawn Culp [Recognizing masonry restoration at 337 Park St. W., Dundas, On] 
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Ward 15 
Presentation of the HMHC “CULTURAL HERITAGE LANDSCAPE” AWARD 

84 Concession Rd. 8 E., Freelton, On. (West Avenue Cider House – Somerset Orchards) 
Presentation of the HMHC “HERITAGE GROUP, SOCIETY OR SPECIALTY TEAM” AWARD 

Waterdown Museum of Hope 

City Wide 
Presentation of the HMHC “EDUCATION IN HERITAGE” AWARD 

Lesia Mokrycke, Urban Environmental Artist (The Urban Forest Lab and Monument Trees Exhibit) 
The Interpretive Team for Whitehern National Historic Site (Hamilton Civic Museums) 

Hamilton Black History Database  
Presentation of the HMHC “THE ART OF HERITAGE” AWARD 

Sara Heinonen, Photographer 
Panya Clark Espinal & Laine Groeneweg, Artists (Exhibit: Materials Redistribution Hamilton) 

Caillin Kowalczyk, Artist 
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